# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6744450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANGIL AHN	02/12/2019
YONGJE LEE	02/12/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYPERCONNECT, INC.
Street Address:	ASEM TOWER, 20F, 517, YEONGDONG-DAERO, GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06164

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16787723

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000
Email: pair@kppb.com
Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H25-07398.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATRINA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Katrina Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=07398conassignment#page1.tif source=07398conassignment#page2.tif source=07398conassignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506697632 REEL: 056435 FRAME: 0074

PATENT	RM COVER SHEET SONLY	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ossail Aba Vancia Las	Name: Hyperconnect, Inc.	
Sangil Ahn, Yongje Lee	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Feb 12, 2019; Feb 12, 2019	Street Address: ASEM Tower, 20F 517, Yeongdong-Daero, Gangnam-Gu	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 06164	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
16/787,723		
Additional numbers att	│ ached?  Yes   No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	ilivolved.	
Name: KPPB LLP		
Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Internal Address: Suite 300  Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place  City: Anaheim  State: CA Zip: 92806	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
Internal Address: Suite 300  Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place  City: Anaheim	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number	
Internal Address: Suite 300  Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place  City: Anaheim  State: CA Zip: 92806  Phone Number: 949.852.0000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
Internal Address: Suite 300  Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place  City: Anaheim  State: CA Zip: 92806  Phone Number: 949.852.0000  Docket Number: H25-07398.CON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number	
Internal Address: Suite 300  Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place  City: Anaheim  State: CA Zip: 92806  Phone Number: 949.852.0000  Docket Number: H25-07398.CON  Email Address: pair@kppb.com  9. Signature: /Paul J. Lee/  Signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Suite 300  Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place  City: Anaheim  State: CA Zip: 92806  Phone Number: 949.852.0000  Docket Number: H25-07398.CON  Email Address: pair@kppb.com  9. Signature: /Paul J. Lee/	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	

PATENT REEL: 056435 FRAME: 0075

Docket No.: Only After Sept 16, 2012

## ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, We, the undersigned inventors hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Hyperconnect, Inc. of 14P, 5, Seocho-daero 78-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06620, Republic of Korea (ZIP code: 06620 (assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all other countries, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, the laws of all foreign countries, and the laws of the United States including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

VIDEO C		METHOD AND VIDEO CALL MEDIATING APPARATUS
The application is entitled:		
William Str.	D	United States Application or PCT International Application Numberfiled on
This assignment with declaration is directed to:	Ø	The attached application, or
As the below named inventor, I hereby (	leclar	e that:
(Legalization net required for recording	but is	s prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261)
assignee		

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 056435 FRAME: 0076

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Sangil	Family Name or Surname	AHN		
Inventor's signature Ass Sough	Date	Feb 12, 2019		
Residence: Cheongju-si, Republic of Korea				
Mailing Address: 14F, 5, Seocho-daero 78-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06620, Republic of Korea				
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:				
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:           Given Name           (first and middle (if any))         Yongje	Family Name or Surname	LÉÉ		
Given Name	Fantily Name or Surname Date	LEE Feb 12, 2017		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Yongje	Family Name or Surname  Date			

PATENT REEL: 056435 FRAME: 0077